Libooo	139480
(Requestor's Name) (Address) (Address)	700299057527
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	05/17/1701016009 **35.00
(Business Entity Name) (Document Number) Certified Copies Certificates of Status	
Special Instructions to Filing Officer: WIONS FORM 5131117 Mailing address per Eric Swerson & Add fitte AMBR to him.	FILED 17 MAY 30 PM 2: 29 SECRETARY OF STATE FALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA
Office Use Only	STATE FLORIDA

S. WARREN MAY 3 1 2017



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

May 18, 2017

ERIC SWENSON 1544 NW 4TH AVE FORT LAUDERDALE, FL 33311

SUBJECT: INFINITY PROFESSIONAL CLEANING SERVICES LLC. Ref. Number: L16000139480

We have received your document for INFINITY PROFESSIONAL CLEANING SERVICES LLC. and your check(s) totaling \$35.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The form you submitted is for a CORPORATION - INC, but your entity is a LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY - LLC. Please complete and return the enclosed blank form(s).

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6051.

Stacey M Warren Regulatory Specialist II

Letter Number: 317A00009996

COVER LETTER

TO: Amendment Section **Division of Corporations** Professional Cleaning SErvices, Lee) NAME OF CORPORATION: 16000 DOCUMENT NUMBER The enclosed Articles of Amendment and fee are submitted for filing. Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following: Ĺ Name of Contact Person Firm/ Company, Address 31(nNa City/ State and Zip ہ م gmail. eshoo-E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification

For further information concerning this matter, please call:

at $(\underline{954})$ $\underline{614 - 7040}$ Area Code & Daytime Telephone Number 21 C

Name of Contact Person

Enclosed is a check for the following amount made payable to the Florida Department of State:



\$43.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status

\$43.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy (Additional copy is enclosed)

□\$52.50 Filing Fee Certificate of Status Certified Copy (Additional Copy is enclosed)

Mailing Address Amendment Section

Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

Street Address Amendment Section **Division of Corporations Clifton Building** 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301

Amended and Restated Articles of Organization for

Florida Limited Liability Company

Article I (Amended)

The name of the Limited Liability Company is: ASET PROPERTY SERVICES, LLC

Article II (Amended)

17 MAY 30 PM 2: 28 SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

The street address of the principle office of the Limited Liability Company is:

1544 NW 4th Ave. Fort Lauderdale, FL 33311

Article III (Amended)

Other provisions, if any:

WE OFFER PROFESSIONAL, RELIABLE AND AFFORDABLE INTERIOR AND EXTERIOR CLEANING SERVICES TO RESIDENTIAL, COMMERCIAL, RV'S AND YACHT OWNERS AND BUSINESSES. WE OFFER PROPERTY MANAGEMENT SERVICES, AND WE PROVIDE TOP QUAILTY AND EXCELLENT CUSTOMER SEREVICE WITH A SATISFACTION GUARANTEE.

Article IV (Amended)

The name and Florida Street address of the registered agent and Founder/Owner is: Eric Swenson 1544 NW 4th Ave. Fort Lauderdale, FL 33311

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability Company at the temporary place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligation of my position as registered agent, founder, and co-owner.

Registered Agent, Founder, Owner+

Article V (Amended)

The name and address of person(s) authorized to manage LLC:

Title: MANAGING DIRECTOR Tamara Swenson 1544 NW 4th Ave. Fort Lauderdale, FL 33311

Article VI (Amended)

Articles of Organization are being amended from the current Article filed 4/19/2017 **(L16000139480)** with Sec. of State with the removal of Dora Smith as an authorized representative.

Article VII (Amended)

The effective date of the amended Limited Liability Company shall be: 05/15/2017

Signature of Member(s) and authorize	ed representative(s)	,
Tamara Swenson, Managing Director_	- Andrew -	
Eric Swenson, Operations Manager	Au Jun	

We are the members and authorized representatives submitting these Articles of Organization and affirm that the facts stated herein are true. We are aware that false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S. We understand the requirement to file an annual report between January 1st and May 1st in the calendar year following formation of the LLC and every year thereafter to maintain "active" status.